
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Home Delivered and Shelf-Stable Meals for Seniors 
(Multiyear) RFP 20-500559 

Procurement Agent Tiffany Reid 

Vendor agrees to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Current 
Contract 

Home Delivered and Shelf-Stable Meals for Seniors 
(Multiyear) RFP 20-500559 

CPA 1298810 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$3,076,020.00

CPA 1298810 - Meals On Wheels Atlanta, Inc. 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$1,068,472.36 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor 

Meals On Wheels Atlanta, Inc.- Prime 
President: Charlene Crusoe-Ingram 
Years in Business: 59 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 21 

Shamsid-Deen & Associates, LLC- LSBE-DeKalb- 10% 
President: Waleed Shamsid-Deen 
Years in Business: 23 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 9 
Services Provided: Staff and Manage Server Positions at 
three (3) DeKalb Senior Centers 
Amount Spent: $180,299.27

Attachments Change Order Request No. 1


